

#### 1969 Central Avenue Lake Station, IN 46405 Phone (219) 962-2081 Ext. 204 Fax (219) 963-9275 Clerk Treasurer: Brenda Samuels

#### **PERMIT** #\_\_\_\_\_

### **RUMMAGE SALE PERMIT**

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
PHONE:		
DATES PLANNED: From:	To:	
TIME OF SALE: From:	A.M. To:	P.M.

It is the responsibility of the signator to remove any and all signage for the yard/rummage sale no later than the last day of the sale in accordance with the City of Lake Station Sign Ordinance.

## APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

In accordance with Lake Station Zoning Code Book under Title XIX (Special Regulations) Section G6: Rules for Rummage, Yard and Patio Sales.

In accordance with Lake Station Zoning Code Book, Title XVII (Sign Regulations) Section H5: General Restrictions.

Rummage Sales will be permitted only in the residential districts.

Each household will be limited to three (3) sales per twelve-month period. Each such sale will be limited to seventy-two (72) hours in duration.

- A. If two (2) or more households conduct a joint Rummage Sale, such sale shall constitute a single sale for the purpose of subsection.
- B. All person holding a Rummage Sale shall register at least five (5) working days before the sale on this form provided by the Clerk's Treasurer's Office. No fee shall be charged.

# NO SIGN SHALL BE ATTACHED TO A TREE OR UTILITY POLE ON A PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT. ALL SIGNS MUST BE TAKEN DOWN IMMEDIATLEY AFTER SALE.